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STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
AUGUSTA

4pril 11, 1934

Son. %iliiam 4. Funnells
State Controller
Augusta, Haine

Deayr Hir:

In ansver to your recent oral inguiry regardiag the
appointeent of the State Librarian, I am pleased to
eall your attention to Chapter Z18 of the Publisc

Laws of 1831 (sometimes referred to &s the "2iate Code")
relating to the administration of the State.

By the express terms of this ater t.ere vere created
four "Administrative Departments®, ane of which is the
Depariment of Educetion. Section 2 of seild chapter’

. provides that,e-

%A commissiomer af finance, a copmissioner of
health and welfare, & commissioner of sea and
shore flshsries, end a comuissioner of education,
shall be appointed by the governor with the
advice and comnsent of the council®.

 Section 3 provides that the heads of depsrtments may employ

sach burean chiefls, deigties,-assistants and employees as

gﬁy balnecessary,with e asporovel of the Governor and
ounell. B

Onder the provisions of Article V of sald chanter, Section 1,
the Department of Edugation has the pover "To supervise
the Loine State Library". bection £ Drovides that,--

vTi:e eomaissioner of education shall organize the
deparinment of edueation, with the approval of the
governor e&nd couneil, under sueh bureaus and
divisions as he may deem necesgary for the satis-
factory performance of its functions.?
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State Controller, Puge £

It seens to follow from the foragoing that the
Commissioner of Education has the pover to organize
kis departoent, with the apyroval of the Governor and
Coungil, undsr such buresus and divisions, ineluding
the dtate Library, &s he may deen necessary,

It further appears thet the Compissioher may employ
Shurean shicfs, deputies, srssistants and
émployees £s say be necessery, vith the
apuroval of the Governor and Coumcll®

and 1%t seens to me evident that the Librerien is a
"Burssn Chief® within the meaning of the "Code®.

?ery truly Fours,
Daputy Attorney Gemeral
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